Senate Economics Legislation Committee
ANSWERS TO QUESTIONS ON NOTICE
Treasury Portfolio
Supplementary Budget Estimates
2016 - 2017

Division/Agency: Royal Australian Mint
Question No: 393

Topic: Advisory or working groups
Reference: Written

Senator: Ketter, Chris

Question:

Please provide details of advisory or working groups within the agency.

1) Who is on each advisory or working group

2) What support is being provided by the agency

3) What is the expenditure to date of the advisory or working group

4) What reporting mechanisms to the agency executive or the Minister exists

Answer:

1) Advisory Board includes the Mint CEO, a Chairperson from Treasury and two independent members (one from the Australian National University and one from the private sector).

2) The independent members’ positions are honorary in nature.

3) Nil.

4) The Chair and the Mint CEO reports to the Secretary of Treasury and the Minister.
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